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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

13

24

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WASEEM

MUHAMMAD AWAIS RAZA

QAMAR ISLAM

MUHAMMAD WAHEED

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD JUNAID

RUBAB NASEEM (Selected agains

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD AHSAN IQBAL (Selecte

KHALIDA ILLYAS (Selected agai

IRFAN AMOS (Selected against 

ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD SARWAR SAJJAD

MUHAMMAD NASEEM

FAIZ BAKSH

MUHAMMAD IQBAL ANJUM

GHAFRAN ALI

NADEEM KHALID

MUHAMMAD YASIN

RANA ILLYAS MUHAMMAD

AMOS MASIH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

17101233

17101105

17101301

17101314

17100755

17101011

17100642

17100196

17101417

17101335

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

T.T. SINGH

MULTAN

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

OPEN MERIT

DISABLED
QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

JUNIOR CLERK   -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

10 Case #  6E2017

8

9

11

WASIF ALI

MUHAMMAD FAHIM IQBAL

MUHAMMAD IRFAN

MAQSOOD AHMAD

IQBAL AHMED

LIAQAT ALI

1

2

3

17101305

17101350

17100333

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

VEHARI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

ARIF HUSSAIN

AKRAM ALI

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ASLAM

ZUBAIRA ANWAR

MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ

ZEESHAN KARAMAT

MUHAMMAD BILAL

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

SAMEENA KABIR

AMINA ASMATULLAH

TEHMINA KANWAL

MUHAMMAD ASAD FARID

NOOR MUHAMMAD

SHOKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

ABDUL MAJEED

KARAMAT ALI

NASAR ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD KABIR HUSSAIN

ASMATULLAH

CH M YOUNAS NADEEM

MEER BAZ

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

17101016

17100299

17100114

17101445

17101249

17100805

17100292

17101199

17101076

17100357

17100804

17100964

BHAKKAR

KASUR

LAHORE

M.B. Din

SHEIKHUPURA

SHEIKHUPURA

MULTAN

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

MULTAN

SAHIWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

26

27

28

SHAMA ANDLEEB

ASIF MASIH

SAMUEL MASEEH

FIAZ AHMAD

ALLAH DITTA MASIH

HABIB MASEEH

16

17

18

17100665

17100202

17100798

LAHORE

KASUR

SHEIKHUPURA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


