# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post : JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	17101233	1	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WASEEM ABDUL SATTAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	17101105	2	MUHAMMAD AWAIS RAZA MUHAMMAD SARWAR SAJJAD	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	17101301	3	QAMAR ISLAM MUHAMMAD NASEEM	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	17101314	4	MUHAMMAD WAHEED FAIZ BAKSH	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	17100755	5	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD JUNAID MUHAMMAD IQBAL ANJUM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	17101011	б	RUBAB NASEEM (Selected again: GHAFRAN ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
7	17100642	7	MUHAMMAD ALI NADEEM KHALID	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	17100196	10	MUHAMMAD AHSAN IQBAL (Select MUHAMMAD YASIN	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	DISABLED QUOTA
9	17101417	13	KHALIDA ILLYAS (Selected agai RANA ILLYAS MUHAMMAD	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	17101335	24	IRFAN AMOS (Selected against AMOS MASIH	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

#### Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

1	17101305	8	WASIF ALI MAQSOOD AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	17101350	9	MUHAMMAD FAHIM IQBAL IQBAL AHMED	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED
3	17100333	11	MUHAMMAD IRFAN LIAQAT ALI	VEHARI	NOT RECOMMENDED

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

# MERIT LIST

Post : JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
4	17101016	12	ARIF HUSSAIN NOOR MUHAMMAD	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
5	17100299	14	AKRAM ALI SHOKAT ALI	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
6	17100114	15	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	17101445	16	ZUBAIRA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	17101249	17	MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ ABDUL MAJEED	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	17100805	18	ZEESHAN KARAMAT KARAMAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	17100292	19	MUHAMMAD BILAL NASAR ULLAH KHAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	17101199	20	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	17101076	21	SAMEENA KABIR MUHAMMAD KABIR HUSSAIN	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	17100357	22	AMINA ASMATULLAH ASMATULLAH	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	17100804	23	TEHMINA KANWAL CH M YOUNAS NADEEM	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	17100964	25	MUHAMMAD ASAD FARID MEER BAZ	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Case # 6E2017

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post : JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
16	17100665	26	SHAMA ANDLEEB FIAZ AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEI	NDED
17	17100202	27	ASIF MASIH ALLAH DITTA MASIH	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEI	NDED
18	17100798	28	SAMUEL MASEEH HABIB MASEEH	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.